

Colour Run Terms and Conditions

- 1) All participants must pay the relevant registration fee due.
- 2) Online Registration for the Colour Run closes at 9am on Wednesday 14 May 2025. We will accept on the day registrations subject to availability, the registration fee will be £20 for adults and £15 for children.
- 3) The registration fee is non-refundable and non-transferable, it contributes to the cost of staging the event.
- 4) We ask that those taking part raise sponsorship in aid of St Margaret's Hospice Care. We recommend a fundraising target of £50 per person
- 5) You agree that all fundraising from sponsorship and donations are given to St Margaret's Hospice Care in full.
- 6) If, for reasons out of our control, this event cannot go ahead it may be postponed or cancelled. Anyone who has purchased a ticket will be contacted as soon as this decision is made and notified of next steps.
- 7) By registering for this event, you are agreeing that any official photographs and videos taken can be used by St Margaret's Hospice Care for promotional purposes. If you would like to take part in this event but opt out of being in any official photographs, please contact us after booking.
- 8) We hope you'll share your photos and videos from the event with us on social media. By doing so you are agreeing we can share these and use for promotional purposes.
- 9) Please note that the data consents and preferences you indicate on your registration will be applied to all team members you are registering.
- 10) Parents and guardians are advised to consider their child before booking, parents are responsible for their child/children safety.
- 11) St Margaret's Hospice Care has taken all reasonable steps to eliminate the chance of injury but there is a certain minimal risk in every activity and you should withdraw from the event if you have any doubts. St Margaret's Hospice Care, its employees, agents and volunteers accept no liability whatsoever to participants or spectators in respect of any loss, damage or personal injury which may be sustained in the course of this event other than personal injury (including death) caused by our negligence. Liability cannot be accepted for any damage, injury or loss arising from the negligence of participants (whether through failure to observe the rules of the event or otherwise).
- 12) Anyone under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult registered to take part in the event.
- 13) We recommend that children under the age of 5 do not take part in the Colour Run event.
- 14) The course is on uneven ground which may not be suitable for wheelchairs or pushchairs. If you are a wheelchair or pushchair user and would like to take part in this event, please contact us to discuss possibilities.
- 15) The event has been organised with safety being paramount. By entering the Colour Run, you do so entirely at your own risk.
- 16) It is the responsibility of the entrant to participate only if they are medically fit and able to do so.

St Margaret's Somerset Hospice, Registered Charity No: 279473

St Margaret's Somerset Hospice is a Charitable Company Limited by Guarantee. Registered in England No.1471345. Registered address: Heron Drive, Taunton, TA1 5HA





- 17) Participants are welcome to walk, run or jog this event. This is not a race and it won't be timed.
- 18) The colour powder is non-toxic and contains natural ingredients that are not considered to be harmful to the environment. The colour powder should not cause harm to participants however we recommend that if you have a respiratory, skin or medical condition that could be affected and are unsure, you consult your doctor.
- 19) Please ensure that you wear appropriate clothing and footwear for a running event, taking into consideration the weather and course conditions. The ground is uneven and you will get colour powder on you.
- 20) We are unable to accommodate dogs at the event however they are welcome in the event village area with a guardian. Dogs must be kept on a lead at all times and cleaned up after.
- 21) Any participants displaying any anti-social behaviour towards participants, volunteers, staff or members of the public will be asked to leave the event immediately.
- 22) Any personal data collected from you will be processed in accordance with our Privacy Policy which can be found here: <u>https://www.st-margarets-hospice.org.uk/privacy-notice-supporters</u>
- 23) We recommend wearing sunglasses or goggles, and a bandana over your mouth and nose when throwing the colour for extra protection. If you wish to avoid the paint stations, please run around them. If the powered paint does get into eyes, alert a first aider.
- 24) All entrants must read the <u>Ministry of Colours Colour Product Data Sheet</u> for the paint before use to ensure it is suitable for you and your group.
- 25) The colour mostly washes out of clothing, however, as with anything dirty, the sooner the gear gets washed the better. Dust off all excess powder before washing with water. Wash your coloured gear separately and use cold water. We suggest wearing items that you would not mind getting colourful.
- 26) Bubbles may be harmful if ingested or get in contact with eyes. Bubbles may cause skin irritation to those with eczema or other skin conditions. It is the responsibility of the child's parent or guardian to ensure bubble toddle participants are able to take part safely.

